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Per Pupil Building Expenditures Summary

Current Expenditure per September Membership

Building-Level Expenditures Per Pupil (Line 32)

Federal
Expenditures
Building

$144.96

Building Total
September
Membership

763.57
580.10 $6.48

283.60 $20.17

315.00 $43.20

366.96 $18.87

District Total Federal
September Expenditures

Membership  Total Total

2,309.23 $166.71

Total September Membership 2,309.23

State Local
Expenditures
Building

$20,339.22
$18,091.86
$19,202.57

$17,303.42

$15,212.87

State Local
Expenditures

$24,695.03

Total Building

$20,484.18
$18,098.34
$19,222.73

$17,346.62

$15,231.73

Expenditures Per
September
Membership

$24,861.73

Federal
Expenditures

District
$105.78

$105.78

$105.78

$105.78

$105.78

State Local
Expenditures

District
$6,288.70

$6,288.70
$6,288.70

$6,288.70

$6,288.70

Excluded expenditures include capital outlay, debt service, community services, non-instruction/support, adult
education, and Title | expenditures. Impact aid is considered local expenditures.

District-Level Expenditures Per Pupil (Line 33)
Total District

$6,394.48
$6,394.48
$6,394.48

$6,394.48

$6,394.48

Expenditures
Per September
Membership

$26,878.65
$24,492.82
$25,617.21

$23,741.10

$21,626.21

Report as of: 8/8/2025
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Current Expenditure per ADA used in High Needs Fund Payment

Building-Level Total Current Operating

Expendtiures (Line 25) (Line 26)
Building Average Daily Federal State Local Total Building Federal State Local
Attendance Expenditures Expenditures Expenditures Expenditures
(ADA) Building Building District District
732.5386 $110,684.65 $15,530,417.09  $15,641,101.74 $80,769.82 $4,801,862.28
555.6924 $3,757.57 $10,495,088.69  $10,498,846.26 $61,362.51 $3,648,074.58
274.6088 $5,719.55 $5,445,848.03 $5,451,567.58 $29,998.98 $1,783,475.18
301.8389 $13,609.26 $5,450,577.53 $5,464,186.79 $33,320.45 $1,980,940.34
353.0041 $6,923.11 $5,582,514.23 $5,589,437.34 $38,816.73 $2,307,701.17
District Average Daily Federal State Local Expenditures Per
Attendance  Expenditures Expelndltures ﬁ;/tirnagaengglly
ota
(ADA) Total (ADA)
2,217.6828 $384,962.63 $57,026,499.12 $25,888.04

Excluded expenditures include capital outlay, debt service, community services, non-instruction/support, adult
education, and Title | expenditures. Impact aid is considered local expenditures.

District-Level Total Current Operation Expenditures

Total District

$4,882,632.10
$3,709,437.09
$1,813,474.16

$2,014,260.79

$2,346,517.90

Expenditures Per
Average Daily
Attendance
(ADA)

$28,017.27
$25,568.61
$26,455.97

$24,776.29

$22,481.20

Report as of: 8/8/2025
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