

Missouri Department of Elementary & Secondary Education School Finance Section Per Pupil Building Expenditures Summary

Year: 2024 - 2025

District Code: 096-102 CLAYTON

Version: Open

Current Expenditure per September Membership

		Building-Level Expenditures Per Pupil (Line 32)			District-Level Expenditures Per Pupil (Line 33)			
Building	Total September Membership	Federal Expenditures Building	State Local Expenditures Building	Total Building	Federal Expenditures District	State Local Expenditures District	Total District	Expenditures Per September Membership
1050-CLAYTON HIGH	763.57	\$144.96	\$20,339.22	\$20,484.18	\$105.78	\$6,288.70	\$6,394.48	\$26,878.65
3000-WYDOWN MIDDLE	580.10	\$6.48	\$18,091.86	\$18,098.34	\$105.78	\$6,288.70	\$6,394.48	\$24,492.82
4020-RALPH M. CAPTAIN ELEM.	283.60	\$20.17	\$19,202.57	\$19,222.73	\$105.78	\$6,288.70	\$6,394.48	\$25,617.21
4040- GLENRIDGE ELEM.	315.00	\$43.20	\$17,303.42	\$17,346.62	\$105.78	\$6,288.70	\$6,394.48	\$23,741.10
5000-MERAMEC ELEM.	366.96	\$18.87	\$15,212.87	\$15,231.73	\$105.78	\$6,288.70	\$6,394.48	\$21,626.21

District	Total	Federal	State Local	Expenditures Per
	September	Expenditures	Expenditures	September
	Membership	Total	Total	Membership
9999-DISTRICT TOTALS	2,309.23	\$166.71	\$24,695.03	\$24,861.73

Total September Membership 2,309.23



Missouri Department of Elementary & Secondary Education School Finance Section Per Pupil Building Expenditures Summary

Year: 2024 - 2025

District Code: 096-102 CLAYTON

Version: Open

Current Expenditure per ADA used in High Needs Fund Payment

		Building-Level Total Current Operating Expendtiures (Line 25)		District-Level Total Current Operation Expenditures (Line 26)				
Building	Average Daily Attendance (ADA)	Federal Expenditures Building	State Local Expenditures Building	Total Building	Federal Expenditures District	State Local Expenditures District	Total District	Expenditures Per Average Daily Attendance (ADA)
1050-CLAYTON HIGH	732.5386	\$110,684.65	\$15,530,417.09	\$15,641,101.74	\$80,769.82	\$4,801,862.28	\$4,882,632.10	\$28,017.27
3000-WYDOWN MIDDLE	555.6924	\$3,757.57	\$10,495,088.69	\$10,498,846.26	\$61,362.51	\$3,648,074.58	\$3,709,437.09	\$25,568.61
4020-RALPH M. CAPTAIN ELEM.	274.6088	\$5,719.55	\$5,445,848.03	\$5,451,567.58	\$29,998.98	\$1,783,475.18	\$1,813,474.16	\$26,455.97
4040- GLENRIDGE ELEM.	301.8389	\$13,609.26	\$5,450,577.53	\$5,464,186.79	\$33,320.45	\$1,980,940.34	\$2,014,260.79	\$24,776.29
5000-MERAMEC ELEM.	353.0041	\$6,923.11	\$5,582,514.23	\$5,589,437.34	\$38,816.73	\$2,307,701.17	\$2,346,517.90	\$22,481.20
District	Average Daily Attendance (ADA)	Federal Expenditures Total	State Local Expenditures Total	Expenditures Per Average Daily Attendance (ADA)				
9999-DISTRICT TOTALS	2,217.6828	\$384,962.63	\$57,026,499.12	\$25,888.04				